## Case: 4:21-cv-00005-SHR-PSOT As of: 03/31/2021 02:20 AM MST 1 of 2

CASREF, CLOSED, DTE

# U.S. District Court DISTRICT OF ARIZONA (Tucson Division) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 4:21-cv-00005-SHR-PSOT

Maweu v. Wray Assigned to: Judge Scott H Rash Referred to: Pro Se (Tucson) Related Case: <u>4:20-cv-00554-SHR--EJM</u> Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

### <u>Plaintiff</u>

Brian Musomba Maweu

Date Filed: 01/05/2021 Date Terminated: 03/30/2021 Jury Demand: None Nature of Suit: 540 Prisoner: Mandamus & Other Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

#### represented by Brian Musomba Maweu

#17362–035 TUCSON–AZ–TUCSON–USP U.S. PENITENTIARY P.O. BOX 24550 TUCSON, AZ 85734 PRO SE

V.

#### **Defendant**

**Christopher A Wray** Director of FBI

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
01/05/2021	<u>1</u>	COMPLAINT filed by Brian Musomba Maweu.(4 pages) (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Exhibit, # <u>2</u> Envelope)(ARC) (Entered: 01/05/2021)
01/05/2021	2	NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT (ARC) (Entered: 01/05/2021)
01/05/2021	<u>3</u>	*VACATED By DOC. <u>4</u> – SCHEDULING ORDER (FOIA): IT IS ORDERED that defendant shall serve an answer or otherwise plead within thirty (30) days after service, unless the Court otherwise directs for good cause shown. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the deadline for filing dispositive motions is six (6) months from the date the case is filed. Failure to file such a motion shall result in dismissal for lack of prosecution. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff shall serve Defendant with a copy of this Order. Signed by Judge Scott H Rash on 1/5/21. (MYE) Modified on 1/7/2021 (MYE). (Entered: 01/05/2021)
01/07/2021	<u>4</u>	ORDERED the Court's previous order filed on January 5, 2021 (Doc. $\underline{3}$ ) is hereby VACATED. Signed by Judge Scott H Rash on $1/7/21$ . (MYE) (Entered: $01/07/2021$ )
01/08/2021	<u>5</u>	ORDERED Within 30 days of the date this Order is filed, Plaintiff must either pay the \$350.00 filing fee and \$50.00 administrative fee or file a complete Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis and a certified six-month trust account statement. If Plaintiff fails to either pay the \$350.00 filing fee and \$50.00 administrative fee or file a complete Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis within 30 days, the Clerk of Court must enter a judgment of dismissal of this action without prejudice and without further notice to Plaintiff and deny any pending unrelated motions as moot. The Complaint (Doc. 1) is dismissed for failure to comply with Local Rule of Civil Procedure 3.4. Plaintiff has 30 days from the date this Order is filed to file a first amended complaint in compliance with this Order. If Plaintiff fails to file an amended complaint within 30 days, the Clerk of Court must, without further notice, enter a judgment of dismissal of this action without prejudice and deny any pending unrelated motions as moot. Signed by Judge Scott H Rash on 1/8/21. (MYE) (Entered: 01/08/2021)
01/25/2021	<u>6</u>	MOTION for Status by Brian Musomba Maweu. (1 page) (MYE) (Entered: 01/26/2021)

# Case: 4:21-cv-00005-SHR-PSOT As of: 03/31/2021 02:20 AM MST 2 of 2

01/26/2021	7	ORDERED Plaintiff's motion for status update (Doc. $\underline{6}$ ) is granted to the extend this Order provides him with the status of his action and the Court's January 8, 2021 Order (Doc. $\underline{5}$ ) remains in full effect. Signed by Judge Scott H Rash on 1/26/21. (MYE) (Entered: 01/26/2021)
02/24/2021	<u>8</u>	ORDERED Within 20 days of the date this Order is filed, Plaintiff must either pay the \$350.00 filing fee and \$52.00 administrative fee or file a complete Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis and a certified six-month trust account statement. If Plaintiff fails to either pay the \$350.00 filing fee and \$52.00 administrative fee or file a complete Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis within 20 days, the Clerk of Court must enter a judgment of dismissal of this action without prejudice and without further notice to Plaintiff and deny any pending unrelated motions as moot. Plaintiff has 20 days from the date this Order is filed to file a first amended complaint in compliance with the January 8, 2021 Order. If Plaintiff fails to file an amended complaint within 20 days, the Clerk of Court must, without further notice, enter a judgment of dismissal of this action without prejudice and so mot. Signed by Judge Scott H Rash on 2/24/21. (MYE) (Entered: 02/24/2021)
03/30/2021	2	CLERK'S JUDGMENT – IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that pursuant to the Court's order filed February 24, 2021, judgment is entered in favor of defendant and against plaintiff. Plaintiff to take nothing, and complaint and action are dismissed without prejudice for failure to comply with the Court's order. (MYE) (Entered: 03/30/2021)